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B Reserve Battery [ Motorcycle Battery

Maintinace Free-High Rate UPS Battery-TNX Series

TNX12-24W

(12V 24W, 15min@1.67Vpc) =
(12V 6Ah, C20 @1.80Vpc)
GENERAL FEATURES

+ Oxygen recombination technology: maintenance-free, no
need to add water or acid during application

+ Optimized plate design to increase power output at 15min
backup time, high performance in high-rate discharge

+ Wide operating temperature range from -20°C to 55°C, Application

excellent deep discharge recovery capability + UPS (High Rate)

* New structure for plate grid, good corrosion resistence and ¢ Communication Equipments
greatly reduced resistence of the battery, ¢ Security systems

* 12 years design life @25°C, low self-discharge rate + Data & Network centers

+ Emergency power supply (EPS)
+ Bank and financial system
* Hospitals & Testing laboratories
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Length 151+2mm / 5.94inch
Width 65.5+2mm / 2.58inch
Container Height 93.5+t3mm / 3.68inch
Total Height 99.5+3mm / 3.92inch
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Spec

Nominal Voltage

[ Energy Storage Battery

0 Motorcycle Battery

TNX12-24W

) gui~!

ER

12v

Rated Power (15min Rate 25°C)

26W F.V (1.67V/cell)

Rated Capacity (20HR 25°C)

7.2Ah (1.80V/cell)

Length 151#2mn  /  594inch
. X Width 65.5£2mr  /  2.58inch
Dimension - -
Container Height 93.5+3mr  / 3.68inch
Total Height 99.5+3mr  / 3.92inch
Weight 2.06kg / 4.54lbs
Terminal T1/T2

Container Material

ABS ( Flame-retardant ABS UL94-VO0 is optional )

Operating Discharge -20 ~ +50°C
Temperature  Charge 0 ~ +40°C
Range Storage -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
Capacity 25°C/ 77°F 100%
Effected by
Temperature 0°c/32’F 86%
-10°C/ 14°F 65%
Float Voltage 2.25 -2.27V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Charge Equalize Voltage 240 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Cycle Voltage 2.40 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -5mV/cell°C
Max. Charging Current A (03C)
Max. Discharge Current (5S) A
Internal Resistance mQ

Self-Discharge

<3%, TNX series stored at 25 °C require a supplementary charge
every six months, the charging interval would shrink when the

ambient temperature went higher

Discharge Performance

15min

Constant Current Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: A

2h

3h

4h

F.V/Time 5min  10min
1.85V/cell 2338 15.9
1.80V/cell 26.7 174
1.75V/cell 29.3 18.4
1.70V/cell 313 19.4
1.67V/cell 327 20.1
1.60V/cell 338 20.6

124
133
14.2
14.8
153
15.7

15min

20min = 30min  45min 1h
103 7.7 5.6 4.36
11.0 81 5.8 4.52
115 84 6.0 4.67
12.0 8.7 6.2 4.79
12.3 89 6.3 4.88
12.6 9.0 6.4 4.96

237
244
252
2.59
2.64
2.68

1.68
174
179
1.84
1.88
1.90

133
137
142
146
148
1.51

Constant Power Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: W

2h

3h

4h

111
115
119
1.22
124
1.25

0.97
1.00
1.03
1.05
1.07
1.08

0.77
0.80
0.82
0.84
0.85
0.86

0.646
0.664
0.682
0.695
0.702
0.708

0.351
0.358
0.365
0.370
0.373
0.374

F.V/Time 5min  10min
1.85V/cell 42.7 286
1.80V/cell 46.6 30.7
1.75V/cell 50.6 321
1.70V/cell 53.2 334
1.67V/cell 54.8 34.0
1.60V/cell 55.5 344

224
237
25.0
25.8
26.4
26.6

Changxing Tianying Import & Export Co., Ltd.

20min = 30min  45min 1h
187 14.1 10.3 8.11
19.7 14.6 10.6 835
20.6 151 10.9 8.59
21.2 15.6 11.2 878
216 15.8 11.3 8.89
218 159 115 8.98

4.42
4.53
4.66
478
4.86
491
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3.16
3.24
333
342
347
3.50

251
257
2.65
272
275
278

2.10
2.16
2.22
2.27
231
2.33

Version:

1.83
1.88
193
1.97
2.00
2.02

147
1.52
156
158
1.60
161

1.230
1.263
1.295
1.319
1.330
1.339
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TNX12-24W

(12V 24W, 15min@1.67Vpc)
(12V 6Ah, C20 @1.80Vpc)

fad.T:L S 1=K

+ SEATK BiE\RUER | ERRAETEIKEINER

* IRIRIUACANIE | IRFTISDIMHFEIERE | SERKEEMEELS

*

E-20°CEI55° CRERBMIRIIERGRR , FmRkEmIHeE
» TFEMTERIEGEIhE)

» SRR, FUESRItReE , R AIEEMHEEIERE * BRRE
* RERBR
+ 126FFgitaas (25°C) |, BEIEBER(R * HEEREEHIL

* NSEERAES
* [RTRERR
» EFdiRE

R
BARY
K 151+2mm / 5.94inch
= 65.5+2mm / 2.58inch
=) 93.5+3mm / 3.68inch
25 99.5+3mm / 3.92inch
| p— N Mmoo m
-
. BAff:mm
! R ] T1/T2 2.06kg 4.541bs
|
e | T1 T2
o f—
= | 4.75 b. 39
L L5 |, (.83 1.5 (.83
]‘{@ﬂj g ]
LQ‘ lmO o g
N & IN] -
(= =X SRR\
CQM CaM CaM
N =y &=
ISO9001 15014001 OHSAS18001 NEIERE) , ERSTE

KeEitRERR AR KRR HOBRAT www.tiannenggroup.com H . 2017/5/1
@2016 XKEESEE] KRINFAE , (REB—IDINAY; BIFFENRTREEEEAREHEIIG IMIERNEETXEIFIE18SKEEER  Bh% : 313199




O =nhaeeit

B smEt

O fi#seits

0O EeEmit

TNX12-24W
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ER

TERE 12v
1553 FhAERINER 26W F.V (1.67V/cell)
TESE (10/\) 7.2Ah (1.80V/cell)
13 151+2mm
R ? 65.5+2mm
B 93.5+3mm
28 99.5+3mm
58 2.06kg
hF T1/T2
S ABS ( BEMAABSFS{ATTE )
i -20 ~ +50°C
EEEETE g1 0 ~ +40°C
&= -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
FHEET 25°C / 77°F 100%
HithBERH 0°C / 32°F 86%
-10°C / 14°F 65%
FFREE 2.25 -2.27V/81&@25°C, [REAMERE : -3mV/§4g/°C
g 197 E 2.40 -2.50V/848@25°C, IREHMEZRE - -3mV/Eatg/°C
TEMEFERE 2.40 -2.50V/818@25°C, IBEAMERE © -5mV/Eig/C
BRATRER A (03C)
ERATIEBER (55) A
1 | mQ
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F.V/Time

1B (25°C/77°F)

B A

5min  10min 15min  20min 30min  45min 1h 2h 3h

1.85V/cell 238 15.9 124 10.3 7.7 5.6 436 237 1.68 133 111 0.97 0.77 0.646 0.351
1.80V/cell 26.7 17.4 133 11.0 8.1 5.8 452 244 174 137 SIS 1.00 0.80 0.664 0.358
1.75V/cell 29.3 184 14.2 115 84 6.0 4.67 252 179 142 119 1.03 0.82 0.682 0.365
1.70V/cell 31.3 194 14.8 12.0 8.7 6.2 479 2.59 1.84 146 1.22 1.05 0.84 0.695 0.370
1.67V/cell 327 20.1 153 123 8.9 6.3 4.88 2.64 1.88 148 124 1.07 0.85 0.702 0.373
1.60V/cell 33.8 20.6 15.7 12.6 9.0 6.4 4.96 2.68 1.90 1.51 1.25 1.08 0.86 0.708 0.374

BTN (25°C/77°F) i : W

F.V/Time 5min  10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h

1.85V/cell 42.7 286 224 187 14.1 10.3 8.11 4.42 3.16 251 2.10 1.83 147 1.230 0.669
1.80V/cell 46.6 30.7 237 19.7 146 10.6 835 4.53 3.24 2,57 216 1.88 152 1.263 0.681
1.75V/cell 50.6 321 25.0 20.6 151 10.9 8.59 4.66 333 2.65 2.22 193 1.56 1.295 0.694
1.70V/cell 53.2 334 258 21.2 15.6 11.2 8.78 478 3.42 2.72 2.27 1.97 1.58 1.319 0.703
1.67V/cell 54.8 34.0 264 216 15.8 11.3 8.89 4.86 347 2.75 231 2.00 1.60 1.330 0.707
1.60V/cell 55.5 344 26.6 218 159 115 8.98 491 3.50 2.78 233 2.02 161 1339 0.710
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